Digitrip KES RMS 310+ Trip Unit Supercedes Digitrip KES RMS 310 Trip Units

Eaton is pleased to introduce the Digitrip KES RMS 310+ for Series C K frame molded case circuit breakers which will supercede the Digitrip KES RMS 310. The KES 310+ trip units have the same form, fit, function of the KES 310, and offer a wide range of selectable setting and optional features to fit your electrical needs. With the

release of the KES RMS 310+, KES RMS 310 will no longer be available.

Catalog numbers and ordering process remain unchanged. See below for side by side comparison.





KES 310

KES 310+

	KES 310	KES 310+
Amperes (A)	125A* 250A 400A	250A 400A
Poles	3 , 4*	3
Frame Rating Setting	Fixed and Adjustable Rating Plugs	No rating Plug Adjustable IR Switch
Short Delay Pickup Level	Adjustable, 2x-8x	Adjustable, 2x-12x
Long Delay Time Setting	Fixed, 6x 10s	Adjustable, 6x 2-24s
Short Delay Time Setting**	Inst, 100ms, 200ms, 300ms	Inst, 120ms, 300ms
Ground Fault Time Setting	Inst, 150ms, 300ms, 500ms	Inst, 120ms, 300ms
Status LED	Green, consistent heartbeat	Green, consistent heartbeat
High Load Condition	Status LED turns solid when in pickup	Separate red High Load Alarm LED, relay contacts available
Ground Fault Alarm***	N/A	Ground Fault Alarm available
Zone Selective Interlock***	N/A	Provides coordination with up and downstream breakers
Remote Maintenance Mode***	N/A	Separate blue LED, lowers instantaneous setting to 2.5x
Cause-of-Trip***	N/A	External module with display

^{*} KES RMS 310 will continue to be available for 3 poles 125A and 4 poles applications

^{***} Optional features on 310+



^{**} In addition to the short delay trip function, there is a fixed instantaneous override for both the 400A and 250A trip units. The override for the 400A is fixed at 4400A and the override for the 250A is fixed at 4200A. If a fault current exceeds these override values, the breaker will trip instantaneously (in approximately 20 milliseconds or less).

Technical Data TD012005EN

Effective June 2013

Digitrip KES RMS 310+Trip Unit Supercedes Digitrip KES RMS 310Trip Units

The instructions for installation, testing, maintenance, or repair herein are provided for the use of the product in general commercial applications and may not be appropriate for use in nuclear applications. Additional instructions may be available upon specific request to replace, amend, or supplement these instructions to qualify them for use with the product in safety-related applications in a nuclear facility.

The information, recommendations, descriptions, and safety notations in this document are based on Eaton's experience and judgment with respect to Retrofitting of Power Breakers. This instructional literature is published solely for information purposes and should not be considered all-inclusive. If further information is required, you should consult an authorized Eaton sales representative.

The sale of the product shown in this literature is subject to the terms and conditions outlined in appropriate Eaton selling policies or other contractual agreement between the parties. This literature is not intended to and does not enlarge or add to any such contract. The sole source governing the rights and remedies of any purchaser of this equipment is the contract between the purchaser and Eaton.

NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY, OR WARRANTIES ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING OR USAGE OF TRADE, ARE MADE REGARDING THE INFORMATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND DESCRIPTIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. In no event will Eaton be responsible to the purchaser or user in contract, in tort (including negligence), strict liability or otherwise for any special, indirect, incidental or consequential damage or loss whatsoever, including but not limited to damage or loss of use of equipment, plant or power system, cost of capital, loss of power, additional expenses in the use of existing power facilities, or claims against the purchaser or user by its customers resulting from the use of the information, recommendations and description contained herein.

Faton

Electrical Sector 1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States 877-ETN-CARE (877-386-2273) Eaton.com

© 2013 Eaton All Rights Reserved Printed in USA Publication No. TD012005EN /TBG001068 Part Number: TD012005ENH04

